

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Criminal Appeal – 14 of 2025
(CNR No. WBBB-01-00-2159-2025)

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Order No.02
dt. 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

I am busy with other administrative works.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.11.2025** (intervened by Puja Vacation) for hearing on the point of admission.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)