

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Criminal Appeal No. 14 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-00-2159-2025

Present: - Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay (WB00664)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

04

16.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

Now the record is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the memo of appeal and the certified copy of judgment order dated 20.06.2025 passed by Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum in G.R Case no. 26/2016.

It appears from the certified copy of the judgment that same was passed on 20.06.2025, application for certified copy was filed on 21.06.2025. The copy was ready for delivery on 08.07.2025 and the instant appeal has been filed on 16.07.2025 which is well within the time of limitation.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal is admitted.

Call for TCR.

Appellant is directed to file requisites.

Fix 06.03.2026 for TCR and steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge**